

Everything you need to know

When is the application deadline?

The EIT Health Summer School will accept **30 participants in total: 20 students and 10 people with intellectual disabilities**. A panel of experts will assess the online-applications and select the participants. **Application deadline May 27th, 2019**. You will get feedback by June 7th, 2019 to plan your trip.

How can I apply?

The registration is open now. Please apply online at https://summerschool.eithealth.eu/registration/

Who can apply?

All undergraduate, graduate, PhD students, early-stage researchers, and young professionals of physical activity, health science and associated fields and trainee teachers aged at least 18 years of age are welcome to apply for the EIT Food Summer School. People with intellectual disabilities as experts of their own experience.

What are the evaluation criteria for the application?

We will select students to take part in the EIT InPhysEd Summer School based on the following principles:

- You demonstrate open mindedness and spirit for inclusion.
- You show that you are a team player and interested in working in an interdisciplinary and international setting.
- You are motivated to work on the challenges of making physical education inclusive and open to all.
- You have a strong interest in promoting healthier living, social inclusion and in developing, pitching innovative solutions underpinned by an entrepreneurial mindset.
- You show a strong proficiency in English.

What is the cost?

The EIT Health Summer School does not charge a tuition fee.

Accommodation will be provided in Dublin and Munich for travelling participants.

You will need to provide your own travel transportation to, from and in Dublin and Munich and additional costs like accommodation at the weekends.

Where will the Summer School take place?

The workshops will take place in Dublin and Munich. The first week will be held at the Trinity College Dublin, from July 7^{th} - July 12^{th} , 2019. The second week will take place in Munich at the Technical University of Munich July 14^{th} – July 19^{th} , 2019.

What documentation will I receive upon successful completion of the EIT Summer School?

All participants will receive a certificate at the end of the EIT Summer School.

What are the terms, rules, and conditions of the EIT Summer School?

- 1. To apply for the EIT Health Summer School as student, you must be at least 18 years of age, when submitting your application and an undergraduate, graduate or PhD student.
- 2. By applying, you agree to be available to travel to and from Dublin and Munich within 12 hours before the start of the EIT InPhysEd Summer School. If you need to make other arrangements, these need to be approved beforehand by the EIT InPhysEd Summer School organizers.
- 3. During the program, the following costs are covered for all participants:
 - Tuition fees.
 - Food, including lunch and beverages during training hours.
 - Accommodation in Dublin and Munich for travelling participants.
 - You are responsible for covering any additionally occurring costs that are not mentioned here (e.g. travel arrangements, accommodation at weekends, breakfast, dinner, any activity engaged in during free-time, etc.).
- 4. You are expected to attend and participate in all program activities organized by the EIT InPhysEd Summer School team during the program period.
- 5. In order to guarantee fluid and cooperative communication among the teams and other stakeholders, you agree to the distribution of relevant professional data from your CV/LinkedIn to other parties involved in the project (such as corporate partners, other participants, coaches, etc.). This information will be handled in accordance with German data protection procedures.
- 6. You are asked to treat any non-public knowledge you gain about the other involved parties (e.g. speakers or corporate partners) with confidentiality. This commitment shall continue following the end of the program.

- 7. As part of our project marketing, you acknowledge that the EIT InPhysEd Summer School has the right to use all promotional materials, including but not limited to photographs, videos and testimonials made during the workshop weeks for future communication activities.
- 8. The EIT InPhysEd Summer School is not responsible for:
 - The safety of the participants during events and activities throughout the program and final presentation.
 - Damage to the property of a participant or damage caused by a participant to the property of the EIT InPhysEd Summer School organizers and third parties.
 - Other damages, losses, liability or injury arising out of or in any way connected with the EIT Summer School program.
- 9. Should you accept a place in the EIT InPhysEd Summer School and fail thereafter to attend and fully participate in the activities up to and including the final presentation, you agree to be responsible for any upcoming costs. This excludes cases of force majeure or illness, which will be reviewed by the EIT InPhysEd Summer School management on a case-by-case basis.

Who should I contact regarding further questions?

If you have further questions, please do not hesitate to contact us via InPhysEd@tcd.ie